Pos No.

DU WNPE

45
27
49
11

4
46

SHIELD MULTIGUN MATCH
10-11/709/2016

Overall Results for Open 2-Gun division

Name

CANSH POPE
MIKE HARVEY
KERRY ELLIS
ANDREW KENWOOD
PETER MATTHEWS
GEOFF SMITH

Stage Results for Open 2-Gun division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

DU~ WNEPE

No.

49
11
27

4
45
46

Name

KERRY ELLIS
ANDREW KENWOOD
MIKE HARVEY
PETER MATTHEWS
CANSH POPE
GEOFF SMITH

Stage No. 2 "B"
Stage factored to 260 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OUlThWNEF

No.

45
11

4
49
46
27

Name

CANSH POPE
ANDREW KENWOOD
PETER MATTHEWS
KERRY ELLIS
GEOFF SMITH
MIKE HARVEY

Div MemNo Cal

cNoNoNoNoNe

Div A

cNeoNoNoNoNe)

28
30
26
31
15
17

47
46
45
41
38
40

[eNoNeoNoNoNe

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

B

[eNoNoloNoNe

B

eNoNeoNoNoNe

C

P ENOIWO

»~ O

C

R oo~NOO M

Score

1174.
1173.
1105.
1023.
867.
608.

D

RPOONOO

D

PNWOOPR

06
73
23
65
33
24

Grade
%

100.00
99.97
94.14
87.19
73.87
51.81

Pen

ODNOOOO

(eoNe)

Time

25.
38.
37.
45.
45.
82.

57.
65.
95.
92.
89.
74.

52
58
87
31
12
22

14
54
50
86
87
10

Score

165

107

62

.00
110.
.02
94 .
.41
42.

50

67

57

Score

260

155

128

.00
227.
.56
153.
139.
.37

57

66
82



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OUTh WNEF

No.

27
49
11
45

4
46

Name

MIKE HARVEY
KERRY ELLIS
ANDREW KENWOOD
CANSH POPE
PETER MATTHEWS
GEOFF SMITH

Stage No. 4 "'D"
Stage factored to 225 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

DU WNPE

No.

49
27
45

4
11
46

Name

KERRY ELLIS
MIKE HARVEY
CANSH POPE
PETER MATTHEWS
ANDREW KENWOOD
GEOFF SMITH

Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OUlThWNEF

No.

27
45
11
49

4
46

Name

MIKE HARVEY
CANSH POPE
ANDREW KENWOOD
KERRY ELLIS
PETER MATTHEWS
GEOFF SMITH

Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

DU WN PP

No.

27
49

4
11
45
46

Name

MIKE HARVEY
KERRY ELLIS
PETER MATTHEWS
ANDREW KENWOOD
CANSH POPE
GEOFF SMITH

23
27
33
23
28
23

cNoNoNoNoNe)

Div A

42
40
36
39
40
30

cNoNoNoNoNe

Div A

27
28
31
28
29
27

cNoNoNoNoNe)

Div A

19
16
17
19
20
15

cNoNoNoNoNe

B

eNoNeoNoNoNe

B

[eNoNoNoNoNe

B

eNoNeoNoNoNe

B

[eNoNeoNoNoNe

C

15
10
6
13
11
9

C

abhbdhoO0IW

C

oOwhNOOIO

C

WwWwhoh,~,w

D

WO WONPEF

D

el NeoloNoNe

D

eNeoNoNoNoNe

D

WOOOWEr

Pen Time
0 27.03
0 27 .96
0 31.72
0 30.56
0 4577
40 35.68
Pen Time
0 74.72
0 78.37
0 79.33
20 106.35
0 129.83
100 178.60
Pen Time
0 38.10
0 40.11
0 60.23
10 57.60
10 71.20
0 77.24
Pen Time
10 20.68
10 20.61
0 24.81
0 27.21
0 29.02
20 35.94

Score

195

177

.00
190.
.43
168.
119.

97.

64

57
71
64

Score

225

136

-00
212.
206.
.00
127.

29.

58
19

15
68

Score

165

107

81

.00
157.
.00
100.

81.
.38

71

21
62

Score

115

107.
105.
97.
92.
48.

-00

23
53
99
71
79



Stage No. 7 "G
Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OUTh WNEF

No. Name

27 MIKE HARVEY

11 ANDREW KENWOOD
4 PETER MATTHEWS
46 GEOFF SMITH

45 CANSH POPE

49 KERRY ELLIS

Stage No. 8 "R
Stage factored to 19

Pos

DU WNPE

Overall Results for Open

Pos No. Name

OUBRWNE

No. Name

45 CANSH POPE

27 MIKE HARVEY

49 KERRY ELLIS

4 PETER MATTHEWS
46 GEOFF SMITH

11 ANDREW KENWOOD

45 CANSH POPE
27 MIKE HARVEY
49 KERRY ELLIS
11 ANDREW KENWOOD
4 PETER MATTHEWS
46 GEOFF SMITH

[eJoNoNoNoXeo)

[ejeoNeoNeoNoNa)

Div MemNo Cal

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

15
14
15
15
15
15

cNoNoNoNoNe)

Div A

0 33
0 28
0 28
0 32
0 29
0 30

Grade
Score %

1174.06 100.00
1173.73 99.97
1105.23 94.14
1023.65 87.19
867.33 73.87
608.24 51.81

B

eNoNeoNoNoNe

B

[eNoNoNoNoNe

C

O

cNeoNoNoNoNe
eNoNeoNoNoNe

5 points; Comstock scoring

C D

N~NOok,r OO
=
NFPNORFRO

Stage Stage
1 2

62.41 260.00
107.02 128.37
165.00 153.66
110.50 227.57

94.67 155.56

42.57 139.82

Pen

cNeoolol _Ne)

Stage Stage
3 4

168.57 206.19
195.00 212.58
190.64 225.00
177.43 127.15
119.71 136.00
97.64 29.68

13.
12.
21.
22.
32.
44 .

39.
.47
52.
.48
50.
65.

38

58

2-Gun division with

Stage

157.71
165.00
100.21
107.00
81.62
81.38

79
89
72
75
86
77

01

75

76
50

Score

75.00
64.18
47.61
45.46
31.47
23.10

Score

195.00
175.76
140.39
126.63
122.90
111.83

Stage Scores

Stage

92.71
115.00
107.23

97.99
105.53

48.79

Stage Stage

31.47 195.00
75.00 175.76
23.10 140.39
64.18 111.83
47.61 126.63
45.46 122.90



Overall Results for Open 3-Gun division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

38 CHRIS EDWARDS

10 JON JENNINGS

50 TIM GARDENER

32 CLIVE GAMLIN

39 GREG DIXON-SMITH
43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
26 MIKE PEARCE

6 BEN DUCKER

19 KEVIN DAWES

10 33 NIGEL THORNELL
11 36 SIMON JONES

12 16 ANTHONY DICKEY

Major 1265.42 100.00
Major 1208.28 95.48
Major 1150.95 90.95
Major 1117.86 88.34
Major 1104.73 87.30
Major 1054.10 83.30
Major 1050.52 83.02
Major 1000.74 79.08
Major 933.28 73.75
Major 856.74 67.70
Major 716.26 56.60
Major 457.36 36.14

OCoO~NOOUR~WNPE
WU UTUTUTUTUTUTUTUTUTDO
eNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

Stage Results for Open 3-Gun division

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 38 CHRIS EDWARDS P 24 0 9 0 0 27.75 165.00
2 10 JON JENNINGS P 31 0 2 0 0 35.12 136.22
3 50 TIM GARDENER P 26 0 6 1 0 36.80 124 .42
4 39 GREG DIXON-SMITH P 32 0 1 0 0 42 .60 112.99
5 32 CLIVE GAMLIN P 29 0 4 0 0 45.81 103.15
6 43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD P 31 0 1 1 0 46.19 102.30
7 36 SIMON JONES P 27 0 4 1 10 42 .33 99.15
8 26 MIKE PEARCE P 23 0 10 0 0 50.96 89.27
9 33 NIGEL THORNELL P 25 0 8 0 0 52.29 88.12

10 6 BEN DUCKER P 29 0 3 0 10 57.06 75.61
11 19 KEVIN DAWES P 25 0 5 3 0 60.93 72.73
12 16 ANTHONY DICKEY P 29 0 2 1 10 66.18 64.30



Stage No. 2 "B"
Stage factored to 260 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

50
26
39
38
32
43
19
10
36
33

6
16

Name

TIM GARDENER
MIKE PEARCE

GREG DIXON-SMITH
CHRIS EDWARDS
CLIVE GAMLIN
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
KEVIN DAWES

JON JENNINGS
SIMON JONES
NIGEL THORNELL
BEN DUCKER
ANTHONY DICKEY

Stage No. 3 e
Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCooO~NOOR~AWNPE

No.

32
10
50
26
38
39
43
33
19

6
36
16

Name

CLIVE GAMLIN

JON JENNINGS

TIM GARDENER
MIKE PEARCE
CHRIS EDWARDS
GREG DIXON-SMITH
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
NIGEL THORNELL
KEVIN DAWES

BEN DUCKER

SIMON JONES
ANTHONY DICKEY

Stage No. 4 "'D"
Stage factored to 225 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUA,WNPE

No.

10
32
38

6
43
33
50
26
19
39
16
36

Name

JON JENNINGS
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS EDWARDS
BEN DUCKER

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
NIGEL THORNELL
TIM GARDENER
MIKE PEARCE
KEVIN DAWES

GREG DIXON-SMITH
ANTHONY DICKEY
SIMON JONES

W TUVTUVTUVTTUVTTUVTTUTTUVTTUVUTUTUVTO

Div

WUV TVTTUVTUVTUVTUTUTTUVUTUTVTO

WUV TUVTUVTTUVTTUVTTUTTUVTTUVUTUTUVTO

42
44
43
48
43
41
44
41
44
38
38
38

A

31
39
23
32
27
34
29
28
36
29
25
33

45
38
38
43
36
44
36
40
45
43
42
30

B

eoooNoloNooololoNe]

B

ejolojoolololololoNeNe)

B

ejoooNeoloNoNolololoNe

C

ORAPNNNOOODMOOOIO

C

7
0]
10
7
10
5
10
10

o 00 00 W

C

PWNOWORFRrRONUINO

D

OFRPOFRPWFRPMAOOOWER

D

ONOOPFRPROONOUIORr

D

NOOONOOOONOO

Pen

ol JeololoNoNe)

10
30
90
50

Pen

o

ORANOOOOOORLrOO
oNe]

Pen

POOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0

Time

70.
.45
74 .
86.
.48
89.
101.
94 .
123.
123.
73.
179.

70

85

30.
32.
26.
32.
-40
38.
38.
38.
41.
44 .
43.
79.

33

67.
75.
.85
79.
93.
96.
95.
103.
111.
115.
.40
180.

74

152

77

79
99

09
59
22
80
20
86
12

53
30
26
06

50
50
36
36
47
69
51

00
79

17
15
95
53
10
72
99

00

Score

260
259
249
218
217
189

180

143.
122.
118.

72.

.00
.07
.00
.34
.86
.04
182.
.32

58

83
85
53
90

Score

195

172

149

76

-00
194.
189.
188.
-46
158.
154.
152.
-38
113.

89.
-49

27
94
70

81
63
68

61
12

Score

225

151
140

134.
128.

97.
.46

71

.00
192.
191.
188.
155.
154.
-49
-36

71
55
72
36
80

93
81
59



Stage No. 5 "E"
Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

50

6
38
43
32
33
39
19
10
36
26
16

Name

TIM GARDENER

BEN DUCKER

CHRIS EDWARDS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
CLIVE GAMLIN
NIGEL THORNELL
GREG DIXON-SMITH
KEVIN DAWES

JON JENNINGS
SIMON JONES

MIKE PEARCE
ANTHONY DICKEY

Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCooO~NOOR~AWNPE

No.

10
26

6
38
39
19
32
50
43
33
36
16

Name

JON JENNINGS
MIKE PEARCE

BEN DUCKER

CHRIS EDWARDS
GREG DIXON-SMITH
KEVIN DAWES
CLIVE GAMLIN

TIM GARDENER
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
NIGEL THORNELL
SIMON JONES
ANTHONY DICKEY

Stage No. 7 Ch

Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUA,WNPE

No.

10
32
19
39
43
38

6
26
36
33
16
50

Name

JON JENNINGS
CLIVE GAMLIN
KEVIN DAWES

GREG DIXON-SMITH
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
CHRIS EDWARDS
BEN DUCKER

MIKE PEARCE
SIMON JONES
NIGEL THORNELL
ANTHONY DICKEY
TIM GARDENER

Div

W TUVTUVTUVTTUVTTUVTTUTTUVTTUVUTUTUVTO

Div

WUV TVTTUVTUVTUVTUTUTTUVUTUTVTO

WUV TUVTUVTTUVTTUVTTUTTUVTTUVUTUTUVTO

A

27
30
30
31
32
33
29
32
33
27
28
29

A

21
19
16
19
21
21
16
19
21
20
16
17

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

B

eoooNoloNooololoNe]

B

ejolojoolololololoNeNe)

B

ejoooNeoloNoNolololoNe

C

PUOTWORLRRAOONWWO

C

COWNPMIARNANADN

C

eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoloNa

D

OONOOOOOOOOO

D

PRPOOONRFPOOOOO

O

eNoeoNoNoloNoNooNoloNe

Pen

o

OOISOOOOI—‘OOOO

Pen

oNoloh _NolololooNoNoNe

Pen

oNeoooojoloooNoloNe]

Time

37.
38.
39.
.45
43.
53.
52.
-49
59.
56.
75.
144 .

46

53

21.
21.
21.
.87
22.
22.
24.
26.
25.
.56
30.
80.

21

27

11.
13.
15.
15.
16.
-45

16

17.
27.
27.
30.
38.
45.

57
37
15

13
34
09

59
16
10
07

14
23
25

29
39
00
73
26

59
53

53
26
34
39
39

09
11
14
50
80
22

Score

165

83

.00
164.
161.
136.
135.
120.
120.
119.
107.

97.
.06
43.

60
32
81
59
60
50
53
95
88

56

Score

115
112
109

109

87

-00
.48
.34
109.
-06
106.
93.
89.
87.
.43
74 .
28.

19

65
22
34
72

55
58

Score

75

28

.00
65.
56.
56.
52.
52.
50.
31.
31.
.35
22.
19.

21
37
18
76
56
59
89
86

28
12



Stage No. 8

IIHII

Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Po

Overall Results for Open 3-Gun division with Stage

Pos

©CONOUAWNER

B
N RO

S

38

6
43
10
39
50
26
32
19
36
33
16

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

38 CHRIS EDWARDS

10 JON JENNINGS

50 TIM GARDENER

32 CLIVE GAMLIN

39 GREG DIXON-SMITH
43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
26 MIKE PEARCE

6 BEN DUCKER

19 KEVIN DAWES

33 NIGEL THORNELL
36 SIMON JONES

16 ANTHONY DICKEY

No.

Name

CHRIS EDWARDS
BEN DUCKER

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
JON JENNINGS
GREG DIXON-SMITH
TIM GARDENER
MIKE PEARCE
CLIVE GAMLIN
KEVIN DAWES
SIMON JONES
NIGEL THORNELL
ANTHONY DICKEY

Name

WUV UUUVTUUUTUTUTUTO
[eNeloNoNoNojoloNoNoNoNa]

Div MemNo Cal

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

D

W TUVTUVTUVTTUVTTUVTTUTTUVTTUVUTUTUVTO

1V

A

29
34
32
35
33
27
25
26
30
28
31
27

Grade

Score %

1265.
1208.
1150.
1117.
1104.
1054.
1050.
1000.
933.
856.
716.
457.

42
28
95
86
73
10
52
74
28
74
26
36

100.00
95.48
90.95
88.34
87.30
83.30
83.02
79.08
73.75
67.70
56.60
36.14

B

eoooNoloNooololoNe]

C D
9 1
5 0
7 0]
3 1
6 0]
10 2
11 3
12 1
8 1
6 4
7 0]
8 2

Stage Stage
1 2

165.00 218.34
136.22 180.32
124.42 260.00
103.15 217.86
112.99 249.00
102.30 189.04
89.27 259.07
75.61 118.53
72.73 182.58
88.12 122.85
99.15 143.83
64.30 72.90

Stage
3

172.
194.
189.
195.
158.
154.
188.
113.
149.
152.

89.

76.

46
27
94
00
81
63
70
61
38
68
12
49

cNeoloNooloNoNeNel

Pen

Stage

191.55
225.00
151.49
192.71
128.81
155.36
140.36
188.72
134.93
154.80

71.46

97.59

Time

40.
45.
45.

46
47

50.
51.
67.
71.
64.

72
125

Stage
5

161.
107.
165.
135.
120.
136.

83.
164.
119.
120.

97.

43.

32
95
00
59
50
81
06
60
53
60
88
56

27
36
97
.47
.88
65
54
09
06
12
-84
.42

Stage
6

109.19
115.00
89.34
93.22
109.06
87.72
112.48
109.34
106.65
87.43
74.55
28.58

Stage
7

52.
75.
19.
65.
56.
52.
31.
50.
56.
28.

31
22

Score

195.00
179.74
175.48
174 .52
169.38
151.64
145.69
115.12
111.11
108.41
101.91
51.66

Scores

Stage
8

56
00
12
21
18
76
89
59
37

195.00
174.52
151.64
115.12
169.38
175.48
145.69
179.74
111.11
35 101.91
.86 108.41
.28 51.66



Overall Results for Standard 3-Gun division

Pos No. Name

8 JON AXE

14 NICK TOWNDROW
23 STUART SAUNDERS
STEVE COX

44 PAUL WOOD

40 RICHARD WALSH

7 SERGE ILYIN

~NO O~ WNE
|—\
e e

cNeoNoNoNoNoNe)

Div MemNo Cal

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Score

1395.
1009.
999.
807.
658.
578.
291.

Grade

00 100.00
72.35
71.64
57.87
47 .23
41.48
20.92

34
38
32
84
67
77

Stage Results for Standard 3-Gun division

Stage No. 1 AT

Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A
1 8 JON AXE T 28
2 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 30
3 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 31
4 1 STEVE COX T 27
5 40 RICHARD WALSH T 24
6 7 SERGE ILYIN T 19

Stage No. 2 "B

B

[eNoNoNoNoNa

C

DO UITN WD

D

NORFRPOOPR

Stage factored to 260 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A
1 8 JON AXE T 44
2 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 50
3 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 42
4 44 PAUL WOOD T 42
5 1 STEVE COX T 42
6 40 RICHARD WALSH T 38
7 7 SERGE ILYIN T 33

Stage No. 3 e

B

[eNoNoNoNoNoNe)

C

hAOOOOOONO

D

WNPFPWFROW

Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A
1 8 JON AXE T 29
2 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 35
3 40 RICHARD WALSH T 20
4 1 STEVE COX T 28
5 44 PAUL WOOD T 26
6 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 34
7 7 SERGE ILYIN T 24

B

eNololoNoNoNe)

D

NORFRPWRFROW

Pen

DL OO0OO0OO0O

[eNe)

Pen

10
10
40
120

Pen

10

20

40

Time

29.
36.
48.
49.
68.
75.

61

26.
.43
35.
46.
42.
54.
-45

41

88

54
24
19
31
65
31

.47
80.
96.

113.

120.

156.

122.

76
70
07
24
10
12

68

95
24
86
23

Score

165.00
137.89
104.34
98.22
63.80
25.80

Score

260.00
207 .55
166.61
132.15
126.43
77.41
35.64

Score

195.00
133.99
129.35
111.88
103.07
101.83

39.43



Stage No. 4
Stage factored to 225 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

~N~NoOo A~ WNPE

No.

8
23
1
14
44
7
40

IIDII

Name

JON AXE

STUART SAUNDERS

STEVE COX

NICK TOWNDROW

PAUL WOOD

SERGE

RICHARD WALSH

Stage No. 5
Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

~N~NoOoOah~WNPE

No.

8
14
23

1
44
40

7

ILYIN

IIEII

Name

JON AXE

NICK TOWNDROW
STUART SAUNDERS

STEVE COX
PAUL WOOD

RICHARD WALSH

SERGE

Stage No. 6
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

NoOOA~AWNE

No.

8
23
44
14

1
40

7

ILYIN

IIFII

Name

JON AXE

STUART SAUNDERS

PAUL WOOD

NICK TOWNDROW

STEVE COX

RICHARD WALSH

SERGE

Stage No. 7

Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

oOUhhWNE

No.

8
23
14
40

1

7

ILYIN

IIGII

Name

JON AXE

STUART SAUNDERS
NICK TOWNDROW
RICHARD WALSH

STEVE COX

SERGE

ILYIN

Div A

38
42
42
43
43
32
23

e

Div A

25
30
27
23
30
21
23

e

Div A

T 19
T 19
T 17
T 19
T 19
T 17
T 16

Div A

T 15
T 15
T 15
T 15
T 15
T 15

B

ejolooNeoloNe]

B

[eNoNoloNoNeNe)

B

[eNoNoloNoNeNe)

B

eloloNoNoNe

C

A OMNMNNW®WN

C

OFRP WErONO

C

rODPOPL~®

C

cNoNoNoNoNe)

o

=

D

POOOOOO

D

RPOOOOOO

D

NOOOOOER

w)

eNoloNoNoNe

Pen Time

eNoNeoNeoNe)

57.
66.
97.
110.
115.
130 127.
170 88.

66
18
37
93
82
06
92

Pen Time

0 47 .
10 46.
0 56.
0 62.
0 73.
1

0 65

09
51
76
01
38

-45
0 109.

16

Pen Time

POOOOO0OO

16.
22.
23.
27.
29.
37.
.78

82
23
23
27
05
34

Pen Time

11

oNoloNoNoNe]

32

.45
16.
16.
21.
22.
.45

02
89
16
17

Score

225.00
199.63
135.68
119.63
114.58
14_05
0.00

Score

165.00
157.48
138.63
123.70
109.25
105.10

69.36

Score

115.00
88.60
83.26
72.23
67.80
51.80
27.64

Score

75.00
53.60
50.84
40.58
38.73
26.46



Stage No. 8 "H"
Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 8 JON AXE T 27 0 12 0 0 41.04 195.00
2 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 28 0 10 1 0 54 .46 146.14
3 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 33 0 6 0 0 63.71 129.73
4 40 RICHARD WALSH T 29 0 8 1 10 66.80 110.63
5 1 STEVE COX T 28 0 7 1 30 58.37 104.88
6 44 PAUL WOOD T 29 0 6 2 20 90.30 74 .09
7 7 SERGE ILYIN T 24 0 9 1 50 88.45 53.39

Overall Results for Standard 3-Gun division with Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 8 JON AXE T 0 Major 1395.00 100.00 165.00 260.00 195.00 225.00 165.00 115.00 75.00 195.00
2 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 0 Major 1009.34 72.35 137.89 207.55 133.99 119.63 157.48 72.23 50.84 129.73
3 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 0 Major 999.38 71.64 104.34 166.61 101.83 199.63 138.63 88.60 53.60 146.14
4 1 STEVE COX T 0 Major 807.32 57.87 98.22 126.43 111.88 135.68 123.70 67.80 38.73 104.88
5 44 PAUL WOOD T 0 Major 658.84 47.23 18.68 132.15 103.07 114.58 109.25 83.26 23.76 74.09
6 40 RICHARD WALSH T 0 Major 578.67 41.48 63.80 77.41 129.35 0.00 105.10 51.80 40.58 110.63
7 T 0

7 SERGE ILYIN Major 291.77 20.92 25.80 35.64 39.43 14.05 69.36 27.64 26.46 53.39



Overall Results for Standard 2-Gun division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

9 MIKE DARBY

13 MARK HAMILL

17 LEE SANDFORD
18 SIMON BLACK

52 STEVE BUTLER
30 RICHARD DARE
37 CHRIS JONES

47 MARK JONES

29 JOHN HARVEY

10 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY
11 24 RICHARD PERRY
12 22 DAVE WARD

13 20 JIM DARE

14 48 KIRA SMITH

15 53 JOHN ELLIS

16 34 ROBERT JONES
17 51 LUKE WILLIAMS
18 35 SASHA MITROFANOV
19 42 JEREMY DERENNE
20 25 BRUCE PERRY

21 5 STEVE DENTON
22 2 MAX HOSKINS

23 28 ALISON HARVEY
24 12 MIKE STOCKWELL
25 31 NICK ARMITAGE

Major 1395.00 100.00
Major 1028.70 73.74
Major 985.05 70.61
Major 906.28 64.97
Major 782.15 56.07
Major 768.56 55.09
Major 761.31 54.57
Major 700.98 50.25
Major 698.84 50.10
Major 655.44 46.98
Major 644.44 46.20
Major 587.54 42.12
Major 585.37 41.96
Major 570.98 40.93
Major 554.27 39.73
Major 547.32 39.23
Major 536.16 38.43
Major 529.24 37.94
Major 489.07 35.06
Major 446.89 32.04
Major 427.59 30.65
Major 290.70 20.84
Major 242_.11 17.36
Major 183.01 13.12
Major 59.89 4.29
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Stage Results for Standard 2-Gun division

Stage No. 1 AT

Stage factored to 165 points;

Pos

OCoOoO~NOUA~AWNE

No.

9
17
13

5
20
47
53
37
24
30
52
51
34
29
48
22
18
42

3
28
35
25

2
12
31

Name

MIKE DARBY

LEE SANDFORD
MARK HAMILL
STEVE DENTON
JIM DARE

MARK JONES
JOHN ELLIS
CHRIS JONES
RICHARD PERRY
RICHARD DARE
STEVE BUTLER
LUKE WILLIAMS
ROBERT JONES
JOHN HARVEY
KIRA SMITH
DAVE WARD
SIMON BLACK
JEREMY DERENNE
MARTIN MORRISSEY
ALISON HARVEY
SASHA MITROFANOV
BRUCE PERRY
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE STOCKWELL
NICK ARMITAGE

Comstock coring

Div A B C

NUOLUHLLOLOLOLOLLOLOLOOLOLOLOLOOLOOunounmomoum

27
31
28
22
21
29
29
28
28
30
29
23
26
28
23
24
26
25
20
20
23
24
23
Did not fini
Did not Fini

= O

ejoeooololojooloooololojolololN ool oNoNe]
\IOOHH\IOO\IOOO-b@LO-bI\)UI(ﬂ-b-bHI—‘CHI\)-b

sh
sh

w)

OFRPOFRPROOOFRARPPPRPOOOOOORLRFL,LOON

Pen

OOS%OOOOOOOOI—‘OOOOOOOOO

W
o

Time

24.
29.
30.
34.
35.
38.
39.
38.
43.
41.
47 .
45.
.47
51.
48.
51.
55.
55.
26.
55.
77
.45

47

87

87.

43
32
58
54
88
37
01
77
94
82
18
71

51
56
06
39
07
62
24
16

08

Score

165

136
114
109

107
107

94.
.03
88.
.04
.46
79.
78.
.43
74 .
74 .
.43
.02
52.
45.
33.
.00
.00

92

87

85

78

66
64

-00
144.
-06
.44
.44
109.
.33
.32

57

12

69
74
77
72
18
14

24
79
74



Stage No. 2 "B"
Stage factored to 260 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

9
18
17
13
47
30
52
37
22
42
29
24
20
12
35
48

5
53
28

3
25

2
51
31
34

Name

MIKE DARBY
SIMON BLACK
LEE SANDFORD
MARK HAMILL
MARK JONES
RICHARD DARE
STEVE BUTLER
CHRIS JONES
DAVE WARD
JEREMY DERENNE
JOHN HARVEY
RICHARD PERRY
JIM DARE

MIKE STOCKWELL
SASHA MITROFANOV
KIRA SMITH
STEVE DENTON
JOHN ELLIS
ALISON HARVEY
MARTIN MORRISSEY
BRUCE PERRY
MAX HOSKINS
LUKE WILLIAMS
NICK ARMITAGE
ROBERT JONES

DUV ULLOLOBLLOLLOLOLOLOLOOLOODOOLOOLOLnnunmommum,m

47
45
43
44
39
47
44
46
44
43
46
42
41
50
46
37
40
39
45
40
46
41
49
32
32

B

[ejooloolooloooooojoojolololooNoloNeloNe]

C

NFPPRPNONNPFRPOOPPOWOUIOOOORMARARLDMOSMSS

D

PNOWORONRPFPNRPNARPROOOOOONREFEDNEPER

Pen

10
30
20
40
10
10
40
10
50
20
40
10
20

40
170

Time

58.
64 .
77 .
82.
99.
96.
82.
.47
114.
117.
120.
131.
100.
138.
131.
98.
131.
147.
156.
126.
170.
180.
180.
180.
180.

112

28
08
85
63
75
17
92

14
27
09
58
80
98
84
91
01
80
33
20
74
00
00
00
00

Score

260

121

119.
112.
109.
.45
108.
103.
.66
.47
96.
90.
.09
76.
76.
59.
.00

109

99
98

89

.00
219.
191.
150.
145.
143.
141.
135.
132.
.04

64
56
76
90
86
56
26
23

69
88
92

11
54

92
17

19
19
89



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

9
13
17
18
47
30
29
52
24
53
48
37

3
34
51
42
28
20
35
22
25

2

5
12
31

Name

MIKE DARBY
MARK HAMILL
LEE SANDFORD
SIMON BLACK
MARK JONES
RICHARD DARE
JOHN HARVEY
STEVE BUTLER
RICHARD PERRY
JOHN ELLIS
KIRA SMITH
CHRIS JONES
MARTIN MORRISSEY
ROBERT JONES
LUKE WILLIAMS
JEREMY DERENNE
ALISON HARVEY
JIM DARE

SASHA MITROFANOV
DAVE WARD
BRUCE PERRY
MAX HOSKINS
STEVE DENTON
MIKE STOCKWELL
NICK ARMITAGE

DUV ULLOLOBLLOLLOLOLOLOLOOLOODOOLOOLOLnnunmommum,m

33
32
29
25
25
25
29
36
29
28
16
24
28
30
24
31
30
23
28
22
33
23

Did not finish
Did not finish
Did not finish

B

ejoeojojoloNooolojoloolooloololoNeNoNo]

C

N~NEFR,EFPOOOO®
WN

10
10
20
11
9
7
15
8
6
13
8
11
5
13

D

NFRPOWNWOORNONRPFORFRPRWENORLREO

Pen

o

o

o

ORPORPOOORLROAPRLOOOOOOORLROOO
o oNe]

=
o

Time

23

53

.42
25.
31.
29.
33.
33.
34.
38.
41.
45.
38.
32.
49.
47 .
51.
54.
.58
49.
61.
54.
68.
100.

34
61
09
09
94
38
70
67
53
72
22
33
52
68
33

33
83
40
84
18

Score

195
177

139.
.41
129.
-43
125.
118.
107.

96.

96.

92.

88.
.44
84.
83.
81.
78.
69.

130

127

86

68

65.
38.
.00
.00
.00

.00
.36

88

25

80
63
27
59
10
99
17

16
16
17
86
56

.40

63
83



OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

9
17
30
52
18
22
13
47
53
29
48
25
20
24
35
51

3
37

2
42
34

5
12
28
31

Stage No. 4 "'D"
Stage factored to 225 points; Comstock scoring

Name

MIKE DARBY

LEE SANDFORD
RICHARD DARE
STEVE BUTLER
SIMON BLACK

DAVE
MARK
MARK
JOHN
JOHN
KIRA

WARD
HAMILL
JONES
ELLIS
HARVEY
SMITH

BRUCE PERRY

JIM DARE

RICHARD PERRY
SASHA MITROFANOV

LUKE

WILLITAMS

MARTIN MORRISSEY
CHRIS JONES

MAX HOSKINS
JEREMY DERENNE
ROBERT JONES
STEVE DENTON

MIKE

STOCKWELL

ALISON HARVEY

NICK

ARMITAGE

DUV ULLOLOBLLOLLOLOLOLOLOOLOODOOLOOLOLnnunmommum,m

40
41
43
43
36
35
40
39
42
44
35
43
38
42
38
37
41
39
41
40
34

Did
Did
Did
Did

[ejoojololoololojoloNoooojoloNoNoNoNe]
OO0OOFRONRFPFONOWORFRORRPRPPFPOOPRER

Pen

[eNe)

OOOOOISOOOOOOOHI—‘OOOO

Time

52.
90.
96.
99.
94 .
96.
106.
123.
123.
136.
129.
143.
145.
150.
160.
159.
139.
170.
.44
172.
.40

165

117

01
15
10
11
29
85
70
10
80
07
90
71
80
28
69
24
80
06

81

Score

225
130

95

95.
.36
86.
83.
78.
74 .
72.
71.
68.
-49
67.
59.
.44
-00
.00
.00
.00

88

68

&)
[eNeNeNeNe]

.00
-40
124.
120.
113.
110.
109.
-49

56
78
86
29
67

39

36
29
78
29
15
80
73

16
64



Stage No. 5

IIEII

Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

9
13
18

3
17
29
52
37
34
30
24
12
20
51
48
25
47
35
42
53
22

2

5
28
31

Name

MIKE DARBY
MARK HAMILL
SIMON BLACK
MARTIN MORRISSEY
LEE SANDFORD
JOHN HARVEY
STEVE BUTLER
CHRIS JONES
ROBERT JONES
RICHARD DARE
RICHARD PERRY
MIKE STOCKWELL
JIM DARE

LUKE WILLIAMS
KIRA SMITH
BRUCE PERRY
MARK JONES
SASHA MITROFANOV
JEREMY DERENNE
JOHN ELLIS
DAVE WARD

MAX HOSKINS
STEVE DENTON
ALISON HARVEY
NICK ARMITAGE

DUV ULLOLOBLLOLLOLOLOLOLOOLOODOOLOOLOLnnunmommum,m

29
30
27
32
30
28
32
29
24
30
30
31
22
26
17
26
22
23
22
28
16
Did
Did
Did
Did

B C

=

[ejoojololoololojoloNoooojoloNoNoNoNe]
o

1
not finish
not finish
not finish
not finish

D

OO0 O0OO0OO0O,~MROOOOOOOOOOrOOO

Pen

oNoloool _JNeolocjojoNoNeoloNe)

Time

38.
.44
44 .
52.
57.
62.
65.
66.
60.
70.
86.
87.
93.
113.
91.
105.
120.
111.
165.
168.
41.

40

65

57
52
99
81
79
37
95
10
30
77
62
78
23
02
60
13
54
90
12

Score

165

96

74

55

49

41

[cNeoNoNe N

.00
158.
141.
122.
110.
100.

98.
.08
92.
91.
.35
73.
65.
-00
.06
43.
.38
40.
36.
34.
.70
-00
.00
.00
.00

67
30
17
65
90
73

28
53

56
15
75
27

84
23



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 9 MIKE DARBY S 18 0 5 0 0 17.62 115.00
2 37 CHRIS JONES S 21 0 2 0 0 23.86 87.24
3 13 MARK HAMILL S 18 0 5 0 0 27.28 74.27
4 34 ROBERT JONES S 15 0 8 0 0 26.54 74.26
5 29 JOHN HARVEY S 17 0 4 2 0 27.21 71.08
6 5 STEVE DENTON S 16 0 6 1 0 29.32 66 .59
7 52 STEVE BUTLER S 18 0 5 0 10 28.38 64.90
8 22 DAVE WARD S 20 0 2 1 0 33.03 61.34
9 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 19 0 1 3 0 32.30 59.88

10 30 RICHARD DARE S 19 0 3 1 0 34.22 58.67
11 24 RICHARD PERRY S 13 0 4 5 10 26.87 55.53
12 17 LEE SANDFORD S 17 0 3 3 0 34.43 55.10
13 18 SIMON BLACK S 16 0 4 1 20 26.58 54 .05
14 25 BRUCE PERRY S 15 0 7 1 0 36.76 52.61
15 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 17 0 5 1 0 42 .31 46.58
16 35 SASHA MITROFANOV S 14 0 5 3 10 34.19 46.33
17 47 MARK JONES S 15 0 7 1 0 44 .42 43.54
18 2 MAX HOSKINS S 16 0 6 1 0 45.90 42 .54
19 20 JIM DARE S 16 0 3 4 0 43.51 42 .33
20 48 KIRA SMITH S 12 0 10 1 0 45.33 41.45
21 53 JOHN ELLIS S 17 0 5 0 20 50.72 30.87
22 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 22 0 1 0 0 70.28 29.88
23 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S Did not Ffinish 0.00
24 28 ALISON HARVEY S Did not finish 0.00
25 31 NICK ARMITAGE S Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 7 "G

Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

9
34
35
13
17
37

3
30

2
24
22
29
18
25

5
52
51
48
47
42
20
53
12
28
31

Name

MIKE DARBY
ROBERT JONES

SASHA MITROFANOV

MARK HAMILL
LEE SANDFORD
CHRIS JONES

MARTIN MORRISSEY

RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
RICHARD PERRY
DAVE WARD

JOHN HARVEY
SIMON BLACK
BRUCE PERRY
STEVE DENTON
STEVE BUTLER
LUKE WILLIAMS
KIRA SMITH
MARK JONES
JEREMY DERENNE
JIM DARE

JOHN ELLIS
MIKE STOCKWELL
ALISON HARVEY
NICK ARMITAGE

DUV ULLOLOBLLOLLOLOLOLOLOOLOODOOLOOLOLnnunmommum,m

A B

=
a1
ejoeojojoloNooolojoloolooloololoNeNoNo]

C

D33 3000000000000 0O0O0OO00OO0O0O0OO0OO0oO

O

eNoNeolooloNoloolololoNoloolooNoloNeNoNo]

Pen

oloNooojolooooloNooloNoN oo oNoNoleNe)

11.
15.
17.
17.
18.
18.
21.
-48
26.
27.
28.
28.
30.
32.
34.
37.
37.
38.
46.
58.
74 .
79.

25

19
91
50
57
66
86
64

03
35
74
97
90
62
03
26
70
04
24
71
92
66

Score

75

44
44

22

.00
52.
47.
47.
.97
-49
38.
32.
32.
30.
29.
28.
27.
25.
24 .
22.
22.
-06
18.
14.
11.
10.
.00
.00
.00

74
95
76

78
93
24
68
20
96
16
72
66
52
26

14
29
20
53



Stage No. 8 "H"
Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 9 MIKE DARBY S 31 0 7 1 0 40.52 195.00
2 13 MARK HAMILL S 29 0 9 1 0 44 .88 174.15
3 17 LEE SANDFORD S 30 0 7 2 0 46.29 167.92
4 18 SIMON BLACK S 27 0 10 1 10 48.96 145.68
5 37 CHRIS JONES S 35 0 4 0 0 63.02 129.44
6 52 STEVE BUTLER S 34 0 4 1 0 63.58 126.29
7 5 STEVE DENTON S 30 0 6 3 0 62.89 122.24
8 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 32 0 6 1 0 65.59 121.11
9 47 MARK JONES S 29 0 8 2 0 65.42 118.16

10 22 DAVE WARD S 29 0 8 2 0 77.34 99.95
11 30 RICHARD DARE S 29 0 8 1 10 73.99 97.55
12 34 ROBERT JONES S 31 0 6 1 10 75.52 96.70
13 24 RICHARD PERRY S 26 0 9 3 10 73.02 94.75
14 48 KIRA SMITH S 28 0 9 2 0 82.05 93.69
15 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 27 0 9 3 0 81.17 93.13
16 35 SASHA MITROFANOV S 25 0 11 2 10 75.15 92.63
17 20 JIM DARE S 27 0 8 2 20 71.90 89.69
18 29 JOHN HARVEY S 24 0 10 4 10 80.06 84.28
19 53 JOHN ELLIS S 24 0 14 1 0 94.01 80.86
20 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 27 0 8 4 0 106.64 70.08
21 25 BRUCE PERRY S 21 0 17 1 80 98.93 41.01
22 2 MAX HOSKINS S 17 0 4 1 170 61.19 0.00
23 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S Did not finish 0.00
24 28 ALISON HARVEY S Did not finish 0.00
25 31 NICK ARMITAGE S Did not finish 0.00

Overall Results for Standard 2-Gun division with Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

21 5 STEVE DENTON Major 427.59 30.65 114.44 99.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.59 24.66 122.24

1 9 MIKE DARBY S 0 Major 1395.00 100.00 165.00 260.00 195.00 225.00 165.00 115.00 75.00 195.00
2 13 MARK HAMILL S 0 Major 1028.70 73.74 136.06 150.76 177.36 109.67 158.67 74.27 47.76 174.15
3 17 LEE SANDFORD S 0 Major 985.05 70.61 144 .57 191.56 139.88 130.40 110.65 55.10 44.97 167.92
4 18 SIMON BLACK S 0 Major 906.28 64.97 74.18 219.64 130.41 113.86 141.30 54.05 27.16 145.68
5 52 STEVE BUTLER S 0 Major 782.15 56.07 88.74 141.56 118.63 120.78 98.73 64.90 22.52 126.29
6 30 RICHARD DARE S 0 Major 768.56 55.09 92.03 143.86 127.43 124.56 91.53 58.67 32.93 97.55
7 37 CHRIS JONES S 0 Major 761.31 54.57 107.32 135.26 92.99 68.49 96.08 87.24 44.49 129.44
8 47 MARK JONES S 0 Major 700.98 50.25 109.12 145.90 129.25 95.49 41.38 43.54 18.14 118.16
9 29 JOHN HARVEY S 0 Major 698.84 50.10 79.77 119.69 125.80 88.36 100.90 71.08 28.96 84.28
10 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 0 Major 655.44 46.98 66.43 90.17 88.17 68.73 122.17 59.88 38.78 121.11
11 24 RICHARD PERRY S 0 Major 644.44 46.20 94.69 112.88 107.27 74.29 74.35 55.53 30.68 94.75
12 22 DAVE WARD S 0 Major 587.54 42.12 78.43 132.23 68.40 110.29 7.70 61.34 29.20 99.95
13 20 JIM DARE S 0 Major 585.37 41.96 109.44 109.92 78.86 78.78 65.15 42.33 11.20 89.69
14 48 KIRA SMITH S 0 Major 570.98 40.93 78.72 103.54 96.10 86.36 49.06 41.45 22.06 93.69
15 53 JOHN ELLIS S 0 Major 554.27 39.73 107.33 98.47 96.59 95.39 34.23 30.87 10.53 80.86
16 34 ROBERT JONES S 0 Major 547.32 39.23 85.46 0.00 86.44 59.44 092.28 74.26 52.74 96.70
17 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 0 Major 536.16 38.43 87.04 76.19 84.16 71.80 55.00 46.58 22.26 93.13
18 35 SASHA MITROFANOV S 0 Major 529.24 37.94 52.24 108.11 69.56 72.15 40.27 46.33 47.95 92.63
19 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 0 Major 489.07 35.06 74.14 121.04 83.16 59.64 36.84 29.88 14.29 70.08
20 25 BRUCE PERRY S 0 Major 446.89 32.04 45.79 89.09 65.63 83.29 43.75 52.61 25.72 41.01
S 0
22 2 MAX HOSKINS S 0 Major 290.70 20.84 33.74 76.19 38.83 67.16 0.00 42.54 32.24 0.00
23 28 ALISON HARVEY S 0 Major 242.11 17.36 64.02 96.92 81.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S 0 Major 183.01 13.12 0.00 109.45 0.00 0.00 73.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 0

25 31 NICK ARMITAGE Major 59.89 4.29 0.00 59.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 O0.00



Overall Results including All divisions

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
9 MIKE DARBY Major 1371.85 100.00
8 JON AXE Major 1236.88 90.16

38 CHRIS EDWARDS
45 CANSH POPE

10 JON JENNINGS

27 MIKE HARVEY

13 MARK HAMILL

50 TIM GARDENER

49 KERRY ELLIS

10 17 LEE SANDFORD

11 32 CLIVE GAMLIN

12 39 GREG DIXON-SMITH
13 11 ANDREW KENWOOD
14 43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
15 18 SIMON BLACK

16 14 NICK TOWNDROW
17 23 STUART SAUNDERS
18 26 MIKE PEARCE

19 6 BEN DUCKER

20 19 KEVIN DAWES

21 52 STEVE BUTLER

22 4 PETER MATTHEWS
23 30 RICHARD DARE

24 37 CHRIS JONES

25 33 NIGEL THORNELL
26 1 STEVE COX

27 47 MARK JONES

28 29 JOHN HARVEY

29 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY
30 24 RICHARD PERRY
31 36 SIMON JONES

32 44 PAUL WOOD

33 22 DAVE WARD

34 20 JIM DARE

35 48 KIRA SMITH

36 46 GEOFF SMITH

37 53 JOHN ELLIS

38 34 ROBERT JONES

39 51 LUKE WILLIAMS
40 35 SASHA MITROFANOV
41 40 RICHARD WALSH
42 42 JEREMY DERENNE
43 25 BRUCE PERRY

44 5 STEVE DENTON

45 16 ANTHONY DICKEY
46 2 MAX HOSKINS

47 7 SERGE ILYIN

48 28 ALISON HARVEY
49 12 MIKE STOCKWELL
50 31 NICK ARMITAGE

Major 1087.24 79.25
Major 1049.15 76.48
Major 1028.82 75.00
Major 1027.29 74.88
Major 1010.50 73.66
Major 979.48 71.40
Major 968.03 70.56
Major 967.86 70.55
Major 948.38 69.13
Major 943.48 68.77
Major 912.68 66.53
Major 905.81 66.03
Major 889.38 64.83
Major 888.50 64.77
Major 887.95 64.73
Major 881.74 64.27
Major 869.77 63.40
Major 795.62 58.00
Major 768.18 56.00
Major 766.35 55.86
Major 756.54 55.15
Major 746.49 54.41
Major 729.78 53.20
Major 712.09 51.91
Major 689.06 50.23
Major 687.45 50.11
Major 642.57 46.84
Major 633.56 46.18
Major 617.82 45.04
Major 584.96 42.64
Major 576.82 42.05
Major 575.48 41.95
Major 561.26 40.91
Major 558.22 40.69
Major 546.01 39.80
Major 537.58 39.19
Major 526.73 38.40
Major 519.46 37.87
Major 507.37 36.98
Major 480.98 35.06
Major 440.16 32.09
Major 416.15 30.33
Major 387.49 28.25
Major 287.65 20.97
Major 256.69 18.71
Major 240.22 17.51
Major 179.71 13.10
Major 58.72 4.28
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Stage Results including All divisions

Stage No. 1 AT
Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 9 MIKE DARBY S 27 0 4 2 0 24 .43 165.00
2 49 KERRY ELLIS 0 28 0 5 0 0 25.52 163.04
3 38 CHRIS EDWARDS P 24 0 9 0 0 27.75 146.19
4 17 LEE SANDFORD S 31 0 2 0 0 29.32 144 .57
5 8 JON AXE T 28 0 4 1 0 29.54 139.09
6 13 MARK HAMILL S 28 0 5 0 0 30.58 136.06
7 10 JON JENNINGS P 31 0 2 0 0 35.12 120.70
8 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 30 0 3 0 0 36.24 116.25
9 5 STEVE DENTON S 22 0 10 1 0 34.54 114.44

10 50 TIM GARDENER P 26 0 6 1 0 36.80 110.24
11 20 JIM DARE S 21 0 11 1 0 35.88 109.44
12 11 ANDREW KENWOOD 0 30 0 3 0 0 38.58 109.20
13 47 MARK JONES S 29 0 4 0 0 38.37 109.12
14 53 JOHN ELLIS S 29 0 4 0 0 39.01 107.33
15 37 CHRIS JONES S 28 0 5 0 0 38.77 107.32
16 27 MIKE HARVEY 0 26 0 5 2 0 37.87 105.75
17 39 GREG DIXON-SMITH P 32 0 1 0 0 42 .60 100.11
18 24 RICHARD PERRY S 28 0 5 0 0 43.94 94.69
19 4 PETER MATTHEWS 0 31 0 2 0 0 45.31 93.55
20 30 RICHARD DARE S 30 0 2 0 10 41.82 92.03
21 32 CLIVE GAMLIN P 29 0 4 0 0 45.81 91.39
22 43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD P 31 0 1 1 0 46.19 90.64
23 52 STEVE BUTLER S 29 0 4 0 0 47.18 88.74
24 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 31 0 2 0 0 48.19 87.96
25 36 SIMON JONES P 27 0 4 1 10 42 .33 87.85
26 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 23 0 9 1 0 45.71 87.04
27 34 ROBERT JONES S 26 0 6 1 0 47 .47 85.46
28 1 STEVE COX T 27 0 5 1 0 49.31 82.80
29 29 JOHN HARVEY S 28 0 4 1 0 51.51 79.77
30 26 MIKE PEARCE P 23 0 10 0 0 50.96 79.10
31 48 KIRA SMITH S 23 0 6 4 0 48.56 78.72
32 22 DAVE WARD S 24 0 8 1 0 51.06 78.43
33 33 NIGEL THORNELL P 25 0 8 0 0 52.29 78.08
34 18 SIMON BLACK S 26 0 7 0 0 55.39 74.18
35 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 25 0 8 0 0 55.07 74.14
36 6 BEN DUCKER P 29 0 3 0 10 57.06 66.99
37 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 20 0 7 0 60 26.62 66.43
38 19 KEVIN DAWES P 25 0 5 3 0 60.93 64.44
39 28 ALISON HARVEY S 20 0 11 1 10 55.24 64 .02
40 45 CANSH POPE 0 15 0 10 6 20 45.12 61.67
41 16 ANTHONY DICKEY P 29 0 2 1 10 66.18 56.97
42 40 RICHARD WALSH T 24 0 8 0 10 68.65 53.79
43 35 SASHA MITROFANOQV S 23 0 10 0 0 77.16 52.24
44 25 BRUCE PERRY S 24 0 8 1 0 87.45 45.79
45 46 GEOFF SMITH 0 17 0 14 1 10 82.22 42 .06
46 2 MAX HOSKINS S 23 0 7 0 30 87.08 33.74
47 7 SERGE ILYIN T 19 0 6 2 60 75.31 21.75
48 44 PAUL WOOD T 23 0 2 0 80 71.01 15.74
49 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S Did not finish 0.00
50 31 NICK ARMITAGE S Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 2 "B"
Stage factored to 260 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

45
9
8

11

18

50

26

39

17

14

38

32
4

49

23

43

13

19

47

10

30

46

52

37

22

27

44

42

29
1

36

24

20

12

35

48
5

33

53

28
6
3

25
2

51

40

31

16
2

34

Name

CANSH POPE

MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

ANDREW KENWOOD
SIMON BLACK

TIM GARDENER
MIKE PEARCE
GREG DIXON-SMITH
LEE SANDFORD
NICK TOWNDROW
CHRIS EDWARDS
CLIVE GAMLIN
PETER MATTHEWS
KERRY ELLIS
STUART SAUNDERS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
MARK HAMILL
KEVIN DAWES
MARK JONES

JON JENNINGS
RICHARD DARE
GEOFF SMITH
STEVE BUTLER
CHRIS JONES
DAVE WARD

MIKE HARVEY
PAUL WOOD
JEREMY DERENNE
JOHN HARVEY
STEVE COX

SIMON JONES
RICHARD PERRY
JIM DARE

MIKE STOCKWELL
SASHA MITROFANOV
KIRA SMITH
STEVE DENTON
NIGEL THORNELL
JOHN ELLIS
ALISON HARVEY
BEN DUCKER
MARTIN MORRISSEY
BRUCE PERRY

MAX HOSKINS
LUKE WILLIAMS
RICHARD WALSH
NICK ARMITAGE
ANTHONY DICKEY
SERGE ILYIN
ROBERT JONES
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47
47
44
46
45
42
44
43
43
50
48
43
45
41
42
41
44
44
39
41
47
38
44
46
44
40
42
43
46
42
44
42
41
50
46
37
40
38
39
45
38
40
46
41
49
38
32
38
33
32
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120
170

Time

57.
58.
.47
65.
64 .
70.
.45
74.
77 .
80.
86.
-48
95.
92.
96.
89.
82.
101.
99.
94.
96.
89.
82.
.47
114.
74.
113.
117.
.09
120.
123.
131.
100.
138.
131.
98.
131.
123.
147 .
156.
73.
126.
170.
180.
180.
156.
180.
179.
122.
180.

61

70

85

112

120

14
28

54
08
77

79
85
76
99

50
86
70
09
63
59
75
22
17
87
92

14
10
07
27

24
80
58
80
98
84
91
01
20
80
33
86
20
74
00
00
10
00
12
12
00

Score

260

205
197

172
172

143

141

128
119

117

107
106

95

88
87

.00
254.
234.
227.
215.
205.
.04
.07
187.
187.
.80
.42
155.
153.
150.
149.
147.
144.
.04
142.
.04
139.
138.
132.
129.
.37
.44
118.
.35
114.
113.
110.
107.
.31
.00
101.
97.
97.
96.
.03
93.
.40
.35
74.
74 .
69.
58.
57.
32.
.00

91
99
57
34
77

81
59

56
66
59
62
81
50

72

82
80
61
64

67

27
83
67
77

51
71
23
54

81

70
70
96
72
69
21



Stage No. 3 "c
Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 9 MIKE DARBY S 33 0 6 0 0 23.42 195.00
2 13 MARK HAMILL S 32 0 6 1 0 25.34 177.36
3 8 JON AXE T 29 0 7 3 0 26.68 162.11
4 27 MIKE HARVEY 0 23 0 15 1 0 27.03 158.22
5 49 KERRY ELLIS 0 27 0 10 2 0 27 .96 154.69
6 32 CLIVE GAMLIN P 31 0 7 1 0 30.53 146.42
7 10 JON JENNINGS P 39 0 0 0 0 32.30 145.87
8 11 ANDREW KENWOOD 0 33 0 6 0 0 31.72 143.97
9 50 TIM GARDENER P 23 0 10 5 10 26.26 142 .62

10 26 MIKE PEARCE P 32 0 7 0 0 32.06 141.69
11 17 LEE SANDFORD S 29 0 9 1 0 31.61 139.88
12 45 CANSH POPE 0 23 0 13 3 0 30.56 136.78
13 18 SIMON BLACK S 25 0 8 5 10 29.09 130.41
14 38 CHRIS EDWARDS P 27 0 10 2 0 33.40 129.49
15 47 MARK JONES S 25 0 12 2 0 33.09 129.25
16 30 RICHARD DARE S 25 0 13 1 0 33.94 127.43
17 29 JOHN HARVEY S 29 0 7 3 0 34.38 125.80
18 39 GREG DIXON-SMITH P 34 0 5 0 0 38.50 119.24
19 52 STEVE BUTLER S 36 0 2 1 0 38.70 118.63
20 43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD P 29 0 10 0 0 38.50 116.11
21 33 NIGEL THORNELL P 28 0 10 1 0 38.36 114.64
22 19 KEVIN DAWES P 36 0 3 0 0 41.36 112.17
23 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 35 0 4 0 0 41.43 111.39
24 40 RICHARD WALSH T 20 0 17 1 10 35.95 107.54
25 24 RICHARD PERRY S 29 0 10 0 0 41.67 107.27
26 4 PETER MATTHEWS 0 28 0 11 0 0 45.77 97.13
27 53 JOHN ELLIS S 28 0 10 1 0 45.53 96.59
28 48 KIRA SMITH S 16 0 20 2 10 38.72 96.10
29 1 STEVE COX T 28 0 8 3 0 46.24 93.01
30 37 CHRIS JONES S 24 0 11 0 40 32.22 92.99
31 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 28 0 9 2 0 49.33 88.17
32 34 ROBERT JONES S 30 0 7 1 10 47 .52 86.44
33 44 PAUL WOOD T 26 0 10 1 20 42 .86 85.69
34 6 BEN DUCKER P 29 0 8 0 20 44 .47 85.30
35 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 34 0 5 0 0 54_.23 84 .65
36 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 24 0 15 0 0 51.68 84.16
37 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 31 0 8 0 0 54_.33 83.16
38 28 ALISON HARVEY S 30 0 6 3 0 53.58 81.17
39 46 GEOFF SMITH 0 23 0 9 3 40 35.68 79.23
40 20 JIM DARE S 23 0 13 2 10 49.33 78.86
41 35 SASHA MITROFANOV S 28 0 8 3 0 61.83 69.56
42 22 DAVE WARD S 22 0 11 5 10 54.40 68.40
43 36 SIMON JONES P 25 0 8 2 40 43.69 66.92
44 25 BRUCE PERRY S 33 0 5 1 0 68.84 65.63
45 16 ANTHONY DICKEY P 33 0 6 0 0 79.51 57.43
46 2 MAX HOSKINS S 23 0 13 2 10 100.18 38.83
47 7 SERGE ILYIN T 24 0 9 2 40 88.45 32.78
48 5 STEVE DENTON S Did not finish 0.00
49 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S Did not finish 0.00
50 31 NICK ARMITAGE S Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 4
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Stage factored to 225 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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No.

9

8
10
23
49
32
38

6
27
45
17
30
43
33

1
50
52
18
26
22
13
19
14
44
39

4
47
53
11
29
48
25
20
16
24
35
51

3
37

2
42
34
36
46

2

5
12
28
31
40

Name

MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
STUART SAUNDERS
KERRY ELLIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
CHRIS EDWARDS
BEN DUCKER

MIKE HARVEY
CANSH POPE

LEE SANDFORD
RICHARD DARE
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
NIGEL THORNELL
STEVE COX

TIM GARDENER
STEVE BUTLER
SIMON BLACK
MIKE PEARCE
DAVE WARD

MARK HAMILL
KEVIN DAWES
NICK TOWNDROW
PAUL WOOD

GREG DIXON-SMITH
PETER MATTHEWS
MARK JONES

JOHN ELLIS
ANDREW KENWOOD
JOHN HARVEY
KIRA SMITH
BRUCE PERRY

JIM DARE
ANTHONY DICKEY
RICHARD PERRY
SASHA MITROFANOV
LUKE WILLIAMS
MARTIN MORRISSEY
CHRIS JONES

MAX HOSKINS
JEREMY DERENNE
ROBERT JONES
SIMON JONES
GEOFF SMITH
SERGE ILYIN
STEVE DENTON
MIKE STOCKWELL
ALISON HARVEY
NICK ARMITAGE
RICHARD WALSH
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40
38
45
42
42
38
38
43
40
36
41
43
36
44
42
36
43
36
40
35
40
45
43
43
43
39
39
42
40
44
35
43
38
42
42
38
37
41
39
41
40
34
30
30
32
Did
Did
Did
Did
23
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not finish
not finish
not finish
not finish

0
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Pen
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170

Time

52.
57.
67 .
66.
74 .
75.
74 .
79.
78.
79.
90.
96.
93.
96.
97.
95.
99.
94 .
103.
96.
106.
111.
.93
115.
115.
106.
123.
123.
.83
136.
129.
143.
145.
.40
150.
160.
159.
139.
170.
.44
172.
.40
180.
178.
127.

110

129

152

165

117

88.

01
66
00
18
72
79
85
17
37
33
15
10
15
95
37
53
11
29
10
85
70
72

82
99
35
10
80

07
90
71
80

28
69
24
80
06

81
00

60
06

92

Score

225

180
159
154
153

130

124
124

122.

121
120

112

110.
109.
108.
107.
.35

103

103.
.40
.49
-39
90.
.36
.36
83.
78.
78.
.29
72.
71.
68.
.49
67.
59.
.44
57.
.03
.67
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

96
95
95

88
86

74

68

59

21

=
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.00
202.
180.
.06
.48
-40
.47
151.
150.
146.
.40
124.
.47
.02

95
26

20
69
16

56

38

.37
.78
113.
.46

86

29
67
10
91

20

13

29
78
19

15
80
73

16
64

25



Stage No. 5
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Stage factored to 165 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

50

6
27

9
38
13
45
18
43
32

8
14
33
39

3
19
23
17
10
11
29
49
36

1
52
37
34
30
44
26
40

4
46
24
12
20

7
51
48
16
25
47
35
42
53
22

2

5
28
31

Name

TIM GARDENER
BEN DUCKER

MIKE HARVEY
MIKE DARBY
CHRIS EDWARDS
MARK HAMILL
CANSH POPE
SIMON BLACK
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
CLIVE GAMLIN
JON AXE

NICK TOWNDROW
NIGEL THORNELL
GREG DIXON-SMITH
MARTIN MORRISSEY
KEVIN DAWES
STUART SAUNDERS
LEE SANDFORD
JON JENNINGS
ANDREW KENWOOD
JOHN HARVEY
KERRY ELLIS
SIMON JONES
STEVE COX

STEVE BUTLER
CHRIS JONES
ROBERT JONES
RICHARD DARE
PAUL WOOD

MIKE PEARCE
RICHARD WALSH
PETER MATTHEWS
GEOFF SMITH
RICHARD PERRY
MIKE STOCKWELL
JIM DARE

SERGE ILYIN
LUKE WILLIAMS
KIRA SMITH
ANTHONY DICKEY
BRUCE PERRY
MARK JONES
SASHA MITROFANOV
JEREMY DERENNE
JOHN ELLIS

DAVE WARD

MAX HOSKINS
STEVE DENTON
ALISON HARVEY
NICK ARMITAGE

Div
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A

27
30
27
29
30
30
28
27
31
32
25
30
33
29
32
32
27
30
33
31
28
28
27
23
32
29
24
30
30
28
21
29
27
30
31
22
23
26
17
29
26
22
23
22
28
16
Did
Did
Did
Did
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1
not finish
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not finish
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Pen

o
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Time

37.
38.
38.
38.
39.
.44
40.
44 .
.45
43.
.09
46.
53.
52.
52.
-49
56.
57.
59.
60.
62.
57.
56.
62.
65.
66.
60.
70.
73.
75.
.45

40

46

47

53

65

71.
77 .
86.
87.
93.
109.
113.
91.
144.
105.
120.
111.
165.
168.
41.

57
37
10
65
15

11
57

13

51
34
09
52

76
99
59
23
81
60
16
01
79
37
95
10
38
10

20
24
30
77
62
16
78
23
07
02
60
13
54
90
12

Score

165

162

161.
156.
155.
.08
136.
135.
129.
-06
120.
120.
120.
119.
109.
108.
107.
105.

99.

98.
.88
.45
97.
94.
90.
90.
86.
.06
82.
.49
80.
73.
-40
64.
54.
54.
48.
43.
-06
40.
39.
36.
33.
.58
.00
.00
.00
.00

139

124

97

97

83

80

72

43

oOocoo~N

.00
164.
162.
-40

60
70

32
18
52

81
59
98

60
50
25
53
21
91
95
51
31
82

18
57
83
10
07

80

25
18

13
64
14
29
56

73
64
26
70



Stage No. 6 "E
Stage factored to 115 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 8 JON AXE T 19 0 3 1 0 16.82 115.00
2 9 MIKE DARBY S 18 0 5 0 0 17.62 110.78
3 10 JON JENNINGS P 21 0 2 0 0 21.14 94 .85
4 26 MIKE PEARCE P 19 0 4 0 0 21.23 92.78
5 6 BEN DUCKER P 16 0 7 0 0 21.25 90.19
6 38 CHRIS EDWARDS P 19 0 4 0 0 21.87 90.06
7 39 GREG DIXON-SMITH P 21 0 2 0 0 22.29 89.96
8 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 19 0 4 0 0 22.23 88.60
9 19 KEVIN DAWES P 21 0 1 1 0 22.39 87.97

10 27 MIKE HARVEY 0 19 0 3 1 10 20.68 84 .95
11 37 CHRIS JONES S 21 0 2 0 0 23.86 84.04
12 44 PAUL WOOD T 17 0 6 0 0 23.23 83.26
13 49 KERRY ELLIS 0 16 0 4 3 10 20.61 79.21
14 4 PETER MATTHEWS 0 17 0 6 0 0 24 .81 77 .96
15 32 CLIVE GAMLIN P 16 0 5 2 0 24.00 76.89
16 50 TIM GARDENER P 19 0 4 0 0 26.73 73.69
17 11 ANDREW KENWOOD 0 19 0 4 0 0 27.21 72.39
18 43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD P 21 0 2 0 10 25.26 72.36
19 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 19 0 4 0 0 27.27 72.23
20 33 NIGEL THORNELL P 20 0 3 0 0 27 .56 72.11
21 13 MARK HAMILL S 18 0 5 0 0 27.28 71.55
22 34 ROBERT JONES S 15 0 8 0 0 26.54 71.54
23 45 CANSH POPE 0 20 0 3 0 0 29.02 68.48
24 29 JOHN HARVEY S 17 0 4 2 0 27.21 68.47
25 1 STEVE COX T 19 0 4 0 0 29.05 67.80
26 5 STEVE DENTON S 16 0 6 1 0 29.32 64.15
27 52 STEVE BUTLER S 18 0 5 0 10 28.38 62.52
28 36 SIMON JONES P 16 0 6 1 0 30.59 61.49
29 22 DAVE WARD S 20 0 2 1 0 33.03 59.09
30 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 19 0 1 3 0 32.30 57.68
31 30 RICHARD DARE S 19 0 3 1 0 34.22 56.52
32 24 RICHARD PERRY S 13 0 4 5 10 26.87 53.49
33 17 LEE SANDFORD S 17 0 3 3 0 34.43 53.08
34 18 SIMON BLACK S 16 0 4 1 20 26.58 52.07
35 40 RICHARD WALSH T 17 0 6 0 0 37.34 51.80
36 25 BRUCE PERRY S 15 0 7 1 0 36.76 50.68
37 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 17 0 5 1 0 42 .31 44 .87
38 35 SASHA MITROFANOV S 14 0 5 3 10 34.19 44 .63
39 47 MARK JONES S 15 0 7 1 0 44 .42 41.94
40 2 MAX HOSKINS S 16 0 6 1 0 45.90 40.98
41 20 JIM DARE S 16 0 3 4 0 43.51 40.78
42 48 KIRA SMITH S 12 0 10 1 0 45.33 39.93
43 46 GEOFF SMITH 0 15 0 3 3 20 35.94 36.04
44 53 JOHN ELLIS S 17 0 5 0 20 50.72 29.73
45 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 22 0 1 0 0 70.28 28.78
46 7 SERGE ILYIN T 16 0 4 2 10 57.78 27 .64
47 16 ANTHONY DICKEY P 17 0 5 1 0 80.53 23.57
48 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S Did not finish 0.00
49 28 ALISON HARVEY S Did not finish 0.00
50 31 NICK ARMITAGE S Did not finish 0.00



Stage No. 7 "G

Stage factored to 75 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoO~NOUTAWNPE

No.

9

8
10
32
27
19
39
34
23
11
43
38
14

6
35
13
17
37
40

3

4

1
46
30

2
26
36
24
22
29
33
18

2
25
45

5
44
52
51
48
16
49
50
47
42
20
53
12
28
31

Name

MIKE DARBY

JON AXE

JON JENNINGS
CLIVE GAMLIN
MIKE HARVEY
KEVIN DAWES
GREG DIXON-SMITH
ROBERT JONES
STUART SAUNDERS
ANDREW KENWOOD
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
CHRIS EDWARDS
NICK TOWNDROW
BEN DUCKER
SASHA MITROFANOV
MARK HAMILL

LEE SANDFORD
CHRIS JONES
RICHARD WALSH
MARTIN MORRISSEY
PETER MATTHEWS
STEVE COX

GEOFF SMITH
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE PEARCE
SIMON JONES
RICHARD PERRY
DAVE WARD

JOHN HARVEY
NIGEL THORNELL
SIMON BLACK
SERGE ILYIN
BRUCE PERRY
CANSH POPE
STEVE DENTON
PAUL WOOD

STEVE BUTLER
LUKE WILLIAMS
KIRA SMITH
ANTHONY DICKEY
KERRY ELLIS

TIM GARDENER
MARK JONES
JEREMY DERENNE
JIM DARE

JOHN ELLIS

MIKE STOCKWELL
ALISON HARVEY
NICK ARMITAGE
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Pen
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11.

11

16

25

32

19

.45
11.
13.
13.
15.
15.
15.
16.
12.
16.
-45
16.
17.
17.
17.
18.
18.
21.
21.
21.
22.
22.
.48
26.
27.
27.
27.
28.
28.
30.
30.
.45
32.
32.
34.
36.
37.
37.
38.
38.
44 .
45.
46.
58.
74.
79.

53
26
79
34
39
91
02
89
39

89
09
50
57
66
86
16
64
72
17
75

03
11
14
35
74
97
50
90

62
86
03
14
26
70
04
80
77
22
24
71
92
66

Score

75

52

51.
.01
49.
49.
47.
47.
44 .
-49
39.
38.
38.
37.
36.
32.
32.
30.
30.
30.
29.
28.
27.
27.
25.
25.
25.
24.
23.
22.
22.

51

44

22

.00
73.
72.
63.
60.
54.
54.
52.
52.
.08

29
78
29
85
70
53
74
38

20

68
10
95
76
97

66
78
63
85
89
93
24
95
92
68
20
96
51
16
86
72
54
66
22
52
26

.06
21.
18.
18.
18.
14.
11.
10.
.00
.00
.00

63
74
55
14
29
20
53



Stage No. 8 "H"
Stage factored to 195 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 45 CANSH POPE 0 33 0 6 0 0 39.01 195.00
2 9 MIKE DARBY S 31 0 7 1 0 40.52 183.76
3 38 CHRIS EDWARDS P 29 0 9 1 0 40.27 182.90
4 8 JON AXE T 27 0 12 0 0 41.04 179.47
5 27 MIKE HARVEY 0 28 0 9 1 10 38.47 175.76
6 6 BEN DUCKER P 34 0 5 0 0 45.36 168.58
7 43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD P 32 0 7 0 0 45 .97 164.60
8 13 MARK HAMILL S 29 0 9 1 0 44 .88 164.11
9 10 JON JENNINGS P 35 0 3 1 0 46 .47 163.69

10 39 GREG DIXON-SMITH P 33 0 6 0 0 47 .88 158.87
11 17 LEE SANDFORD S 30 0 7 2 0 46.29 158.24
12 50 TIM GARDENER P 27 0 10 2 0 50.65 142.24
13 49 KERRY ELLIS 0 28 0 11 0 0 52.75 140.39
14 18 SIMON BLACK S 27 0 10 1 10 48.96 137.28
15 26 MIKE PEARCE P 25 0 11 3 0 51.54 136.66
16 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 28 0 10 1 0 54 .46 134.50
17 4 PETER MATTHEWS 0 32 0 5 2 0 58.48 126.63
18 46 GEOFF SMITH 0 29 0 7 1 20 50.76 122.90
19 37 CHRIS JONES S 35 0 4 0 0 63.02 121.98
20 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 33 0 6 0 0 63.71 119.39
21 52 STEVE BUTLER S 34 0 4 1 0 63.58 119.01
22 5 STEVE DENTON S 30 0 6 3 0 62.89 115.19
23 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 32 0 6 1 0 65.59 114.13
24 11 ANDREW KENWOOD 0 30 0 7 2 0 65.50 111.83
25 47 MARK JONES S 29 0 8 2 0 65.42 111.35
26 32 CLIVE GAMLIN P 26 0 12 1 0 67.09 107.98
27 19 KEVIN DAWES P 30 0 8 1 0 71.06 104.21
28 40 RICHARD WALSH T 29 0 8 1 10 66.80 101.82
29 36 SIMON JONES P 28 0 6 4 10 64.12 101.68
30 1 STEVE COX T 28 0 7 1 30 58.37 96.53
31 33 NIGEL THORNELL P 31 0 7 0 10 72.84 95.59
32 22 DAVE WARD S 29 0 8 2 0 77.34 94.19
33 30 RICHARD DARE S 29 0 8 1 10 73.99 91.93
34 34 ROBERT JONES S 31 0 6 1 10 75.52 91.13
35 24 RICHARD PERRY S 26 0 9 3 10 73.02 89.29
36 48 KIRA SMITH S 28 0 9 2 0 82.05 88.29
37 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 27 0 9 3 0 81.17 87.76
38 35 SASHA MITROFANOV S 25 0 11 2 10 75.15 87.29
39 20 JIM DARE S 27 0 8 2 20 71.90 84.52
40 29 JOHN HARVEY S 24 0 10 4 10 80.06 79.43
41 53 JOHN ELLIS S 24 0 14 1 0 94.01 76.20
42 44 PAUL WOOD T 29 0 6 2 20 90.30 68.19
43 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 27 0 8 4 0 106.64 66.04
44 7 SERGE ILYIN T 24 0 9 1 50 88.45 49.14
45 16 ANTHONY DICKEY P 27 0 8 2 20 125.42 48.45
46 25 BRUCE PERRY S 21 0 17 1 80 98.93 38.64
47 2 MAX HOSKINS S 17 0 4 1 170 61.19 0.00
48 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S Did not finish 0.00
49 28 ALISON HARVEY S Did not finish 0.00
50 31 NICK ARMITAGE S Did not finish 0.00



Overall Results including All divisions with Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 9 MIKE DARBY S 0 Major 1371.85 100.00 165.00 254.91 195.00 225.00 162.40 110.78 75.00 183.76
2 8 JON AXE T 0 Major 1236.88 90.16 139.09 234.99 162.11 202.95 129.98 115.00 73.29 179.47
3 38 CHRIS EDWARDS P 0 Major 1087.24 79.25 146.19 172.80 129.49 153.47 161.32 90.06 51.01 182.90
4 45 CANSH POPE 0 0 Major 1049.15 76.48 61.67 260.00 136.78 146.16 155.52 68.48 25.54 195.00
5 10 JON JENNINGS P 0 Major 1028.82 75.00 120.70 142.72 145.87 180.26 107.95 94.85 72.78 163.69
6 27 MIKE HARVEY 0 0 Major 1027.29 74.88 105.75 128.37 158.22 150.69 162.70 84.95 60.85 175.76
7 13 MARK HAMILL S 0 Major 1010.50 73.66 136.06 147.81 177.36 109.67 156.18 71.55 47.76 164.11
8 50 TIM GARDENER P 0 Major 979.48 71.40 110.24 205.77 142.62 121.37 165.00 73.69 18.55 142.24
9 49 KERRY ELLIS 0 0 Major 968.03 70.56 163.04 153.66 154.69 159.48 98.82 79.21 18.74 140.39
10 17 LEE SANDFORD S 0 Major 967.86 70.55 144_.57 187.81 139.88 130.40 108.91 53.08 44.97 158.24
11 32 CLIVE GAMLIN P 0 Major 948.38 69.13 91.39 172.42 146.42 154.40 135.59 76.89 63.29 107.98
12 39 GREG DIXON-SMITH P 0 Major 943.48 68.77 100.11 197.07 119.24 103.20 120.50 89.96 54.53 158.87
13 11 ANDREW KENWOOD 0 0 Major 912.68 66.53 109.20 227.57 143.97 90.13 105.51 72.39 52.08 111.83
14 43 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD P 0 Major 905.81 66.03 90.64 149.62 116.11 124.47 136.81 72.36 51.20 164.60
15 18 SIMON BLACK S 0 Major 889.38 64.83 74.18 215.34 130.41 113.86 139.08 52.07 27.16 137.28
16 14 NICK TOWNDROW T 0 Major 888.50 64.77 116.25 187.59 111.39 107.91 124.06 72.23 49.68 119.39
17 23 STUART SAUNDERS T 0 Major 887.95 64.73 87.96 150.59 84.65 180.06 109.21 88.60 52.38 134.50
18 26 MIKE PEARCE P 0 Major 881.74 64.27 79.10 205.04 141.69 112.46 83.06 92.78 30.95 136.66
19 6 BEN DUCKER P 0 Major 869.77 63.40 66.99 93.81 85.30 151.20 164.60 90.19 49.10 168.58
20 19 KEVIN DAWES P 0 Major 795.62 58.00 64.44 144.50 112.17 108.10 119.53 87.97 54.70 104.21
21 52 STEVE BUTLER S 0 Major 768.18 56.00 88.74 138.80 118.63 120.78 97.18 62.52 22.52 119.01
22 4 PETER MATTHEWS 0 0 Major 766.35 55.86 93.55 155.56 97.13 96.40 80.49 77.96 38.63 126.63
23 30 RICHARD DARE S 0 Major 756.54 55.15 92.03 141.04 127.43 124.56 90.10 56.52 32.93 91.93
24 37 CHRIS JONES S 0 Major 746.49 54.41 107.32 132.61 92.99 68.49 94.57 84.04 44.49 121.98
25 33 NIGEL THORNELL P 0 Major 729.78 53.20 78.08 97.23 114.64 124.02 120.60 72.11 27.51 95.59
26 1 STEVE COX T 0 Major 712.09 51.91 82.80 114.27 93.01 122.38 97.45 67.80 37.85 96.53
27 47 MARK JONES S 0 Major 689.06 50.23 109.12 143.04 129.25 95.49 40.73 41.94 18.14 111.35
28 29 JOHN HARVEY S 0 Major 687.45 50.11 79.77 117.35 125.80 88.36 99.31 68.47 28.96 79.43
29 3 MARTIN MORRISSEY S 0 Major 642.57 46.84 66.43 88.40 88.17 68.73 120.25 57.68 38.78 114.13
30 24 RICHARD PERRY S 0 Major 633.56 46.18 94.69 110.67 107.27 74.29 73.18 53.49 30.68 89.29
31 36 SIMON JONES P 0 Major 617.82 45.04 87.85 113.83 66.92 57.25 97.88 61.49 30.92 101.68
32 44 PAUL WOOD T 0 Major 584.96 42.64 15.74 119.44 85.69 103.35 86.07 83.26 23.22 68.19
33 22 DAVE WARD S 0 Major 576.82 42.05 78.43 129.64 68.40 110.29 7.58 59.09 29.20 94.19
34 20 JIM DARE S 0 Major 575.48 41.95 109.44 107.77 78.86 78.78 64.13 40.78 11.20 84.52
35 48 KIRA SMITH S 0 Major 561.26 40.91 78.72 101.51 96.10 86.36 48.29 39.93 22.06 88.29
36 46 GEOFF SMITH 0 0 Major 558.22 40.69 42.06 139.82 79.23 21.03 80.25 36.04 36.89 122.90
37 53 JOHN ELLIS S 0 Major 546.01 39.80 107.33 96.54 96.59 95.39 33.70 29.73 10.53 76.20
38 34 ROBERT JONES S 0 Major 537.58 39.19 85.46 0.00 86.44 59.44 90.83 71.54 52.74 91.13
39 51 LUKE WILLIAMS S 0 Major 526.73 38.40 87.04 74.70 84.16 71.80 54.14 44.87 22.26 87.76
40 35 SASHA MITROFANOV S 0 Major 519.46 37.87 52.24 106.00 69.56 72.15 39.64 44.63 47.95 87.29
41 40 RICHARD WALSH T 0 Major 507.37 36.98 53.79 69.96 107.54 0.00 82.80 51.80 39.66 101.82
42 42 JEREMY DERENNE S 0 Major 480.98 35.06 74.14 118.67 83.16 59.64 36.26 28.78 14.29 66.04
43 25 BRUCE PERRY S 0 Major 440.16 32.09 45.79 87.35 65.63 83.29 43.06 50.68 25.72 38.64
44 5 STEVE DENTON S 0 Major 416.15 30.33 114.44 97.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.15 24.66 115.19
45 16 ANTHONY DICKEY P 0 Major 387.49 28.25 56.97 57.69 57.43 78.19 43.56 23.57 21.63 48.45
46 2 MAX HOSKINS S 0 Major 287.65 20.97 33.74 74.70 38.83 67.16 0.00 40.98 32.24 0.00
47 7 SERGE ILYIN T 0 Major 256.69 18.71 21.75 32.21 32.78 12.67 54.64 27.64 25.86 49.14
48 28 ALISON HARVEY S 0 Major 240.22 17.51 64.02 95.03 81.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
49 12 MIKE STOCKWELL S 0 Major 179.71 13.10 0.00 107.31 0.00 0.00 72.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
50 31 NICK ARMITAGE S 0 Major 58.72 4.28 0.00 58.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



